

Pinal County Strategic Transportation Safety Plan Update 2024 Public Comment Form

Name: _____

City/Town/General Location in Pinal County:

Please provide any comments on the Pinal County Strategic Transportation Safety Plan Update 2025 below:

Public comments may be submitted in writing by **10:00 a.m. on February 15, 2025**, to Jason Bottjen at <u>ibottjen@scmpo.org</u>. Please use **Pinal County Strategic Transportation Safety Plan Update 2024 – Public Comment** as the subject line.

Pursuant to Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), and other nondiscrimination laws and authorities, the Sun Corridor Metropolitan Planning Organization (SCMPO) does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. Persons that require a reasonable accommodation based on language or disability should contact Irene Higgs, SCMPO's Title VI Coordinator at <u>ihiggs@scmpo.org</u> or (520) 705-5143. Requests should be made as early as possible to ensure the MPO has an opportunity to address the accommodation.